# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert A. Brodmann	08/30/2005
Berj A. Terzian	08/30/2005

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Incelex, LLC	
Street Address:	90 Northern Blvd.	
City:	Newbury	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01951	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11120255	
Application Number:	11133093	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2126618000 Phone:

Email: info@mlmpatent.us Correspondent Name: Donald C. Lucas

Address Line 1: 475 Park Avenue South

Address Line 2: 15th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Timothy D. Meade

Total Attachments: 2

500089045

source=bat-31,32,33,34,35-assignment#page1.tif

REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0571

**PATENT** 

source=bat-31,32,33,34,35-assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0572

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Robert A. Brodmann (RAB), residing at 131 Marks Place, North Bergen, NJ 07047, and Berj A. Terzian (BAT), residing at 90 Northern Blvd., Newbury, MA 01951, are the co-inventors and co-assignees of the following patent applications currently pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (USPTO);

Serial No.	Filing Date	Title
11/120,255	5/2/2005	SELF POWERED CELL PHONE
11/133,093	5/19/2005	AUTOMATED MOTION PROVIDER FOR SELF
		POWERED CELL PHONES

WHEREAS, Jack A. Ekchian (JAE), residing at 116 Watson Road, Belmont, MA 02478 and BAT are the co-inventors and co-assignees of the following patent applications also currently pending in the USPTO;

Serial No. 11/191,890	Filing Date 7/28/2005	Title ARMATURE TYPE ELECTRICAL GENERATORS FOR SELF POWERED CELL PHONES
11/199,309	8/8/2005	ENHANCED INTERNAL ELECTRICAL GENERATORS
11/328,661	1/10/2006	OPTIMIZED ELECTRICAL GENERATORS

WHEREAS, INCELEX, LLC, a limited liability corporation organized on August 30, 2005 under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 90 Northern Blvd., Newbury, MA 01951, desires to become the sole owner and assignee of the aforesaid patent applications and any and all patents that may be issued or derived therefrom,

NOW, THEREFORE, RAB, JAE and BAT, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is confirmed and acknowledged by them, hereby individually and collectively convey, transfer and assign to INCELEX, LLC all of their rights, titles, and interests in and to the aforesaid patent applications as well as any and all domestic and foreign patents that may be hereafter issued and/or derived therefrom in any and all venues of the world.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties RAB, JAE and BAT have affixed their signatures, with the signatures of attesting witnesses, to confirm and complete their execution of this assignment effective from and after August 30, 2005.

 $A \cap A \cap A$ 

Aftesting Witness

Robert A Brodmann

PATENT

REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0573

Attesting Witness

Jack A. Ekchian

Attesting Witness

Beri A. terzian

Rx time:03/16/2006 21:08

**RECORDED: 03/29/2006** 

Rx No.:074 P.003

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017383 FRAME: 0574**